



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H26208 (Afternoon Tea with Prosecco Gift Set)
Version Number	1
Date	23/12/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name		Freixenet Prosecco D.O.C. 20cl	
Description of Product			
Product Code		SPAR630B (SOH) / 7212557 (Supplier)	
Manufacturer Information		Freixenet Copestick Ltd	
Country of Origin		Italy	
Ingredients			
N/A			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Freixenet Prosecco D.O.C	
ABV:		11%	
Country of origin:		Italy	
Vegan/Vegetarian:			
Suitable For			
Vegans			Vegetarians
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment
Comment			
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		FF	N
Soya and products thereof		FF	N

Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts in SOH packing environment.
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	FF	N	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	FF	N	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	200ml		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	36 Months (Production) / 24 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Best served chilled.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Keep in the fridge.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Tony's Chocolonely Milk Caramel Biscuit		
Description of Product			
Product Code	CHOC657N (SOH) / UKBMCB180 (Supplier)		
Manufacturer Information	Tony's		
Country of Origin	Belgium		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Dried Whole MILK , Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Biscuit (9.44% Biscuit (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Skimmed MILK Powder, Dextrose, Rising Agent (Ammonium Carbonates), Salt, Whole MILK Powder Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin))), 5.56% Caramel Pieces (Sugar, Sweetened Condensed MILK , Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (MILK), Cocoa Butter, Stabilizer (Carrageenan), Salt, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2209.63		
Energy (kcal)	527.69		
Fat (g)	29.96		
Fat of which saturates (g)	18.15		
Carbohydrates (g)	55.4		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	48.86		
Protein (g)	7.33		
Salt (g)	0.23		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Nuts in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain

Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk May Contain Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	180		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	6 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a dark room with temperature between 12°C and 19°C. Do not store with strong-smelling products.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	12-19°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Prosecco Rose Gummies		
Description of Product			
Product Code	CONF612V (SOH) / 5060736012611 (Supplier)		
Manufacturer Information	Ask Mummy & Daddy		
Country of Origin	Belgium		
Ingredients			
Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine (Pork), Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring (Prosecco), Colour (Black Carrot Juice Concentrate), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1304		
Energy (kcal)	307		
Fat (g)	0.2		
Fat of which saturates (g)	0.2		
Carbohydrates (g)	70		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	50		
Protein (g)	6.3		
Salt (g)	0.04		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
			Nuts in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	

Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	May Contain
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	50		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	15 Months (Production) / 13 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Cool, dark, and dry place, sealed in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name		Belgian Double Chocolate Baker & Barista Biscuits	
Description of Product			
Product Code		BIS605S (SOH) / ABBB002 (Supplier)	
Manufacturer Information		Fine Cheese Co.	
Country of Origin		United Kingdom	
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK , Salt), Dark Chocolate Chips 15% (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, SOYA Lecithin, Natural Flavouring), Dark Muscovado Sugar, Cocoa Mass 4%, Rice Flour, Sugar, Vanilla Extract, Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sea salt.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2152	
Energy (kcal)		514	
Fat (g)		26	
Fat of which saturates (g)		17	
Carbohydrates (g)		64	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		25	
Protein (g)		5.9	
Salt (g)		0.68	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	

Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	120		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months (Production) / 6 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Store in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Chocolitaly Macaron Strawberry		
Description of Product			
Product Code			
Manufacturer Information	CONF607D (SOH) / 1017 (Supplier)		
Country of Origin	Goldcraft Fine Foods Ltd		
	Italy		
Ingredients			
Meringue 67% (ALMOND Flour 31%, EGG White, Icing Sugar, Corn Starch, EGG White Powder, Food Colouring: Sweet Potato and Carrot Concentrate, Perservatives: Potassium Sorbate (Citric Acid), Filling Cream 33% (Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Oils and Fats (Palm, Sunflower and Palm Kernel), Skimmed MILK Powder, Whole MILK Powder, WHEY Powder, LACTOSE , Emulsifier: Lecithin (Sunflower), Food Coloring: Raddish, Black Currant, Apple and Spirulina, Natural Strawberry Flavour 0.2%)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1954		
Energy (kcal)	467		
Fat (g)	23		
Fat of which saturates (g)	9.3		
Carbohydrates (g)	57		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	53		
Protein (g)	7.9		
Salt (g)	0.19		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	C	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	

Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk, Egg, Lactose
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	90		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months (Production) / 8 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Keep in cool and dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Keep in airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Vintage Victorian Ivory 40 Teabag Tin EA		
Description of Product			
Product Code	TEA601D (SOH) / RS84 (Supplier)		
Manufacturer Information	New English Teas		
Country of Origin	Sri Lanka		
Ingredients			
Black Tea			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		0	
Energy (kcal)		0	
Fat (g)		0	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0	
Carbohydrates (g)		0	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0	
Protein (g)		0	
Salt (g)		0	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	FF	N	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	

Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	FF	N	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	80		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	30 Months (Production) / 6 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool Dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Pea Green Boat Fennel & Chilli Cheese Sables		
Description of Product			
Product Code			
Manufacturer Information			
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Flour (WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Mature Cheddar Cheese (32%) (MILK), Italian Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese (16%) (MILK , Salt, Rennet), Butter (MILK , Salt), Fennel Seeds (2.6%), Sea Salt, Chilli Powder (0.2%), Garlic Powder.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2350		
Energy (kcal)	565		
Fat (g)	39.1		
Fat of which saturates (g)	25.9		
Carbohydrates (g)	31.3		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.8		
Protein (g)	20.1		
Salt (g)	1.5		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	

Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	35		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	9 Months (Production) / 7 Months (Delivery)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A